

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT Senate Bill 688

AMENDMENT NO. A1

(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

	G < 0.0 A G/TE A/7 F A	1	(to be filled in by	
	S688-AST-47 [v.4]	J	Principal Clerk	k) Page 1 of 2
				1 age 1 01 2
	Amends Title [NO]	]	Date	,2021
	Third Edition			
	Senator Perry			
	moves to amend th	ne bill on page 2, lines 46-48, by r	rewriting those lines to read	d:
	"(15)	Sports facility. – Any of the follo	_	
	į	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	essional sports and has a	minimum seating
	,	<ul><li>capacity of 17,000 people</li><li>A facility that hosts a pr</li></ul>	<u>e.</u> ofessional golf tournamer	nt with more than
	·		nticipated to attend based	
		tournaments.";		<del>-</del>
	and on page 13, line 32, by rewriting that line to read: "" <u>§ 18C-921. Expenses of Lottery.</u> Expenses of the Commission shall include all items listed in G.S. 18C-163. The Commission shall also transfer from the amounts collected under this Article one million dollars (\$1,000,000)			
	shall also transfer from the amounts collected under this Article one million dollars (\$1,000,000 annually to the Department of Health and Human Services for gambling addiction education and			
	treatment programs in addition to the amount transferred under G.S. 18C-163(a)(3).";			
and on page 14, line 30, by inserting "sports" before "wagers" on that line;				
	and on page 18, lin	ne 42, by deleting "this Article." a	and substituting "Article 9	of Chapter 18C of
	the General Statutes, as enacted by this act,";			
	1 0	ne 42, by deleting "this Article" a	nd substituting "Article 9	of Chapter 18C of
	the General Statute	es, as enacted by this act.":		



## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

## AMENDMENT Senate Bill 688

## **ADOPTED**

S688-AST-47 [v.4]

2 3

AMENDMENT NO. A1

(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

Page 2 of 2

	19, lines 3-4, by rewriting those lines to read: SECTION 6. Sections 1 through 4 of this act becomes	ne effective January 1, 2022
	therwise provided, this act is effective when it becomes	<b>3</b> .
SIGNED _		_
	Amendment Sponsor	
SIGNED _		_
	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment	
ADOPTED	FAILED	TABLED

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the Senate Principal Clerk's Office